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CoC Number: WI1-500
CoC Name:  Wisconsin Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $10,532,123

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 17 $4,721,858 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 17 $4,721,858 45%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 17 $4,033,338 0 $0 0 $0 nla 17 $4,033,338 38%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $168,164 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $168,164 2%
Supportive Services Only 1 $176,000 1 $640,469 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $816,469 8%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $371,429 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $371,429 4%
Safe Haven 0 $0 1 $118,755 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $118,755 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $302,110 1 $302,110 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $176,000 38 $10,054,013 0 $0 0 $0 $302,110 40  $10,532,123
% of Total Award 1.6% 95.4% 0% 0% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
NEWCAP, Inc. Brown County PSH Individuals Renewal project $898,636.00
West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing Il Renewal project $633,234.00
Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Kenosha Permanent Housing Connections Renewal project $397,814.00
Couleecap, Inc. Couleecap Housing First Il PSH Renewal project $379,676.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



<
&

QQz
o
=
7,
%

*
%,

H
|

San DEVEY

WENT o

i

ol
I

(e)

%
Z
* @

R

The Salvation Army

Western Dairyland EOC, Inc.

Couleecap, Inc.

Community Action, Inc.. of Rock & Walworth Counties
NEWCAP, Inc.

Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin,
Inc

Western Dairyland EOC, Inc.

North Central Community Action Program, Inc.

Pillars, Inc

West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.
ADVOCAP, Inc.

Northwest Wisconsin Community Services Agency Inc.
Walworth County Housing Authority

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

WI Balance of State CoC Planning

Community Action, Inc.. of Rock & Walworth Counties
NEWCAP, Inc.

West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.
Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc.
ADVOCAP, Inc.

City of Appleton

Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin

Kenosha Human Development Services Inc

Lakeshore CAP, Inc.

Kenosha Human Development Services Inc
ADVOCAP, Inc.

ADVOCAP, Inc.

Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper
Michigan, Inc.

City of Appleton
YWCA of La Crosse
City of Appleton

Permanent Supportive Housing

Western Dairyland PSH 1

Couleecap Housing First Permanent Housing Program
CAI_PSH

SHP Housing First

Project WISH

Western Dairyland PSH 3

NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing

It Takes a Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program
West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing
Winnebagoland PSH

NWCSA PSH

Hartwell Street Apartments

Project Name

WIBOSCOC RRH Project

CAI_RRH

Brown County Youth RRH Project

West CAP Rapid Re-Housing

Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing
Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing

Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program
Brown County Rapid ReHousing
MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project

RRH

KYF Rapid Rehousing Project

CoC Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing
ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing
Welcome Home Eau Claire

Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Expansion
YWCA Rapid Rehousing
Fox Cities HP Rapid Re-Housing Program

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$264,873.00
$263,454.00
$231,746.00
$221,889.00
$199,874.00
$193,608.00

$190,750.00
$182,898.00
$182,038.00
$159,730.00
$132,958.00
$117,870.00

$70,810.00

Awarded Amount

$1,026,639.00
$465,537.00
$365,266.00
$349,372.00
$273,496.00
$267,256.00
$183,480.00
$175,610.00
$145,523.00
$132,711.00
$131,223.00
$119,648.00
$96,684.00
$89,476.00

$78,467.00
$74,826.00
$58,124.00
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Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin,

Inc

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

WI Balance of State CoC Planning
WI Balance of State CoC Planning

HMIS

Grantee Name

Institute for Community Alliances

Safe Haven
Grantee Name

Hebron House of Hospitality, Inc.

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

WI Balance of State CoC Planning

Project Name

Jefferson County Transitional Housing

Project Name

WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry
WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry DV

Project Name

Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal

Project Name

Jeremy House Safe Haven

Project Name

WIBOSCOC Planning Grant FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$168,164.00

Awarded Amount

$640,469.00
$176,000.00

Awarded Amount

$371,429.00

Awarded Amount

$118,755.00

Awarded Amount

$302,110.00





