

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: WI-500 CoC Name: Wisconsin Balance of State CoC Total Award: \$10,532,123

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, O	\$0	17	\$4,721,858	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	17	\$4,721,858	45%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	17	\$4,033,338	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	17	\$4,033,338	38%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$168,164	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$168,164	2%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$176,000	1	\$640,469	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$816,469	8%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$371,429	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$371,429	4%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	1	\$118,755	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$118,755	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$302,110	1	\$302,110	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$176,000	38	\$10,054,013	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$302,110	40	\$10,532,123	
% of Total Award		1.6%		95.4%		0%		0%	2.8%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
NEWCAP, Inc.	Brown County PSH Individuals	Renewal project	\$898,636.00
West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.	West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing II	Renewal project	\$633,234.00
Kenosha Human Development Services Inc	Kenosha Permanent Housing Connections	Renewal project	\$397,814.00
Couleecap, Inc.	Couleecap Housing First II PSH	Renewal project	\$379,676.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

The Salvation Army	Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$264,873.00
Western Dairyland EOC, Inc.	Western Dairyland PSH 1	Renewal project	\$263,454.00
Couleecap, Inc.	Couleecap Housing First Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$231,746.00
Community Action, Inc of Rock & Walworth Counties	CAI_PSH	Renewal project	\$221,889.00
NEWCAP, Inc.	SHP Housing First	Renewal project	\$199,874.00
Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin, Inc	Project WISH	Renewal project	\$193,608.00
Western Dairyland EOC, Inc.	Western Dairyland PSH 3	Renewal project	\$190,750.00
North Central Community Action Program, Inc.	NCCAP Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$182,898.00
Pillars, Inc	It Takes a Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$182,038.00
West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.	West CAP Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$159,730.00
ADVOCAP, Inc.	Winnebagoland PSH	Renewal project	\$132,958.00
Northwest Wisconsin Community Services Agency Inc.	NWCSA PSH	Renewal project	\$117,870.00
Walworth County Housing Authority	Hartwell Street Apartments	Renewal project	\$70,810.00
PH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
WI Balance of State CoC Planning	WIBOSCOC RRH Project	Renewal project	\$1,026,639.00
Community Action, Inc of Rock & Walworth Counties	CAI_RRH	Renewal project	\$465,537.00
•	CAI_RRH Brown County Youth RRH Project	Renewal project Renewal project	\$465,537.00 \$365,266.00
Community Action, Inc of Rock & Walworth Counties NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.	_	1 5	
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project	Renewal project	\$365,266.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Lakeshore CAP, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Lakeshore CAP, Inc. Kenosha Human Development Services Inc	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project RRH	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00 \$132,711.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Lakeshore CAP, Inc. Kenosha Human Development Services Inc ADVOCAP, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project RRH KYF Rapid Rehousing Project	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00 \$132,711.00 \$131,223.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Lakeshore CAP, Inc. Kenosha Human Development Services Inc ADVOCAP, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project RRH KYF Rapid Rehousing Project CoC Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00 \$132,711.00 \$131,223.00 \$119,648.00
NEWCAP, Inc. West Central Wisconsin Community Action Agency, Inc. Central Wisconsin Community Action Council, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. City of Appleton Family Services of Northeast Wisconsin Kenosha Human Development Services Inc Lakeshore CAP, Inc. Kenosha Human Development Services Inc ADVOCAP, Inc. ADVOCAP, Inc. Lutheran Social Services of Wisconsin and Upper Michigan, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project RRH KYF Rapid Rehousing Project CoC Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00 \$132,711.00 \$131,223.00 \$119,648.00 \$96,684.00
NEWCAP, Inc.	Brown County Youth RRH Project West CAP Rapid Re-Housing Project Chance Rapid Re-Housing Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing Fox Cities Housing Coalition RRH Program Brown County Rapid ReHousing MyHOME Rapid Rehousing Project RRH KYF Rapid Rehousing Project CoC Winnebagoland Rapid Rehousing ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Rapid Rehousing Welcome Home Eau Claire	Renewal project Renewal project	\$365,266.00 \$349,372.00 \$273,496.00 \$267,256.00 \$183,480.00 \$175,610.00 \$145,523.00 \$132,711.00 \$131,223.00 \$119,648.00 \$96,684.00 \$89,476.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Transitional Housing

	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount				
	Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin, Inc	Jefferson County Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$168,164.00				
Supp	Supportive Services Only							
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount				
	WI Balance of State CoC Planning	WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$640,469.00				
	WI Balance of State CoC Planning	WIBOSCOC Supportive Services for Coordinated Entry DV	New project	\$176,000.00				
HMI	S							
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount				
	Institute for Community Alliances	Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal	Renewal project	\$371,429.00				
Safe	Haven							
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount				
	Hebron House of Hospitality, Inc.	Jeremy House Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$118,755.00				
CoC	CoC Planning Grant							
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount				
	WI Balance of State CoC Planning	WIBOSCOC Planning Grant FY2019	Planning project	\$302,110.00				